
M6 Ranch Wagyu – 10th Anniversary “Better Together” Production Sale 

April 5th & 6th, 2024 

Alvarado, Texas 

 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Live Broadcast & Bidding: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

33/34 Females   $12,000 

36/44 Bulls   $6,500 

7 Pregnancies   $12,750 

75 Embryos   $850/embryo 

48 Units of Semen  $250/unit 

TOPS: 

Females: 

Lot 1: M6 RANCH P342 CHISAHIME 352L, 8/09/2023 sired by ARBIAL UNITED P0342; $80,000 to Joel 

Inselmann, Kimball, Minnesota. 

Lot 19: M6 RANCH L10 OKUTANI PLD 196J, 9/12/2021 sired by MAYURA L0010; $25,000 to Steve 

Cottrell, Viola, Wisconsin. 

Lot 34: M6 RANCH L10 OKUTANI 232K, 3/13/2022 sired by MAYURA L0010; $20,000 to 9 Line Farms, 

Santa Rosa Beach, Florida. 

Lot 45: M6 RANCH Q007 HIKOKURA 2100K, 11/09/2022 sired by ARUBIAL BOND Q007; $20,000 to Scott 

Cattle Farm & Kluesner Wagyu Cattle Company, Bloomfield, Missouri. 

Lot 27: M6 Ranch L10 CHISAHIME 1109J, 9/30/2021 sired by MAYURA L0010; $18,500 to Honey Creek 

Cattle Company, Parkville, Missouri. 

Lot 18: M6 RANCH L10 SHIGEHIME 175J, 8/14/2021 sired by MAYURA L0010; $18,000 to Traber Ranch, 

Madison Heights, Virginia. 

Bulls: 



Lot 16: M6 RANCH LOADED 295K, 11/03/2022 sired by ARBIAL UNITED P0342; $16,000 to Scharbauer 

Ranch Beef, Midland, Texas. 

Lot 17: M6 RANCH BAIL U OUT 298K, 11/07/2022 sired by ARUBIAL BOND Q007; $16,000 to Scharbauer 

Ranch Beef, Midland, Texas. 

Lot 86: M6 RANCH UNITED 337L, 4/06/2023 sired by ARBIAL UNITED P0342; $11,500 to LaRocque Cattle 

Company, Belcourt, North Dakota. 

Pregnancy: 

Lot 2: SUNNYSIDE Q0540 X TM HIKOKURA MICHIFUKU 100K; $19,000 to La Roca Range, Granbury, 

Texas. 

Embryos: 

Lot 8: ARBIAL UNITED P0342 X LMR MS L10 1734J; $2,800/embryo (2 embryos) to Fushimisake Wagyu, 

Beaumont, Texas. 

Semen: 

Lot 117: MAYURA L0010; $650/unit (4 units) to Fushimisake Wagyu, Beaumont, Texas. 

This two day event was truly a special one to attend as it was a celebration of ten years of the M6 Ranch 

breeding Wagyu cattle. The event started off on Friday afternoon with a ceremony of appreciation for 

who have supported the M6 Ranch Wagyu program since its birth as well as the individuals that make 

up the team at M6 Ranch. Friday evening also included an auction selling 15 very exciting lots and the 

night was topped with a Wagyu steak dinner. Saturday was a beautiful sunny day at the M6 Ranch. The 

seats filled up and many enjoyed the Wagyu brisket lunch that was served. A very active auction ended 

in success for the M6 Ranch selling animals and genetics to 20 different states across the country. 

 


